BO12CXX240D
GBIC CWDM 1.25G 1270 – 1610nm 40KM
RoHS Compliant Optical Transceiver
- 1 -
GBIC CWDM 1.25G 1270 - 1610nm Single mode Optical Transceiver
Description
The BlueOptics© BO12CXX240D GBIC transceiver is a
high performance, cost effective module supporting a

dust cap.
You can now connect your cable.
Order Information
Part No. Temp. DDM
BO12CXX240D 0°C to +70°C -
BO12CXX240DEX -10°C to +80°C -
BO12CXX240DIN -40°C to +80°C -
BO12CXX240D 0°C to +70°C
BO12CXX240DEX -10°C to +80°C
BO12CXX240DIN -40°C to +80°C
XX can be following Wavelength:
Wavelength xx Wavelength xx
1270nm 27 1450nm 45
1290nm 29 1470nm 47
1310nm 31 1490nm 49
1330nm 33 1510nm 51
1350nm 35 1530nm 53
1370nm 37 1550nm 55
1390nm 39 1570nm 57
1410nm 41 1590nm 59
1430nm 43 1610nm 61
Regulatory Compliance
Feature Standard Co.
Electrostatic
Discharge (ESD)
- IEC/EN 61000-4-   2
Electromagnetic
Interference (EMI)
- FCC Part 15 Class B EN 55022
- Class B (CISPR 22A)
Laser Eye Safety - FDA 21CFR  1040.10, 1040.11
- IEC/EN 60825-1, 2
Class 1
Component
Recognition - IEC/EN 60950, UL
RoHS - 2002/95/EC
EMC - EN61000-3
BO12CXX240D
GBIC CWDM 1.25G 1270 – 1610nm 40KM
RoHS Compliant Optical Transceiver
- 3 -
1. Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Storage Temperature Ts -40  85 ºC
Storage Ambient Humidity HA 5  95 %
2. Recommended Operating Conditions
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Note
Case Operating Temperature Tcase
0  70  BO12CXX640
BO12CXX240D
-10  80 ºC BO12CXX640EX
BO12CXX240DEX
-40  85  BO12CXX640IN
BO12CXX240DIN
Ambient Humidity HA 5  70 %
Data Rate   1250/1250  Mbps TX Rate/RX Rate
Transmission Distance    40 KM